5/29/2020

List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses In Maharashtra And Rajasthan

LIST OF COLLEGES AFFILIATED TO CPS

LIST OF COLLEGES OFFERING THE CPS COURSES IN MAHARASHTRA

S.NO

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

NAME OF THE HOSPITAL

Bai Jerbai Wadia Hospital for Children
Bakul Parekh’s Children’s Hospital
Bhatia General Hospital

BMC’s Gandhi & Vora Rajawadi
Jagjivanram Railway Hospital

K J Somaiya Medical College

KB Bhabha Hospital

KB Haiji Bachooali Ophthalmic Hospital
Kenia Eye Hospital

LH Hiranandani Hospital

Masina Hospital

Mumbai Port Trust Hospital

Nanavati Hospital

Nowrosjee Wadia Maternity Hospital

PH Medical Centre

Smt Nathibai Damodar Thackersey University

Surya Children’s Medical Pvt Ltd

Dr Yewale Multiplicity Hospital for Children

Laxmi Charitable Trust’s Eye Hospital
Life Line Hospital

Lotus Imaging Centre

https://medicineeducation.org/colleges-offering-the-cps-courses/

LOCATION

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

1/5



5/29/2020

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses In Maharashtra And Rajasthan

Mahajan Hospital

Mathadi Hospital

MGM Group MCRI Hospital

Mohite Amrut Medical Foundation
Terna Medical College

Jupiter Lifeline Hospitals Ltd

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College
Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital
Chinmay Pratisthan’s Institutes of Paediatrics
Deoyani Hospita

Dhanashree Hospital

Dr Patankar Medical Foundation
Dwarika Sangamnerkar Medical Foundation
Grant Hospital’s Ruby Hall Clinic
Hardikar Hospital

Kamat Hospital

KEM Hospital

National Institute of Ophthalmology
Noble Hospitals

Omkar Accident Hospital
PCMC’s YCM Hospital

PMC’s Kamla Nehru Hospital

Ruby Ailcare

Sachin Kamble Orthopaedic & Sainath Hospital

https://medicineeducation.org/colleges-offering-the-cps-courses/

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

Thane

Thane

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

2/5



5/29/2020

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses In Maharashtra And Rajasthan

Sant Dyaneshwar Medical Foundation

Skin & Surgery Asia Institute of Hair Transplant
Sushila Apang Punavarsan Pratisthan

Unique Medical Foundation

Vignahan Pratisthan Bobade Hospital

Jivraj Hospital

Anand Trust’s Anand Hospital

Kamla Nehru Edu Society’s Sakholkar Hospital
MGM MCRI Hospital

Sanjeevani Children Hospital

Saoji Pratisthan Centre’s Saoji Ortho Hospital
Tapadia Diagnostic Hospital

Varad Netralaya of Sambre Guruji Memo Trust
Tambe Hospital of SMBT Sevabhavi Trust
Evista Eye Care Centre

Lata Mangeshkar Hospital

Mahatme Eye Bank & Eye Hospital
Radhakrishna Hospital & Research Institute
Sushrut Orthopaedic Hospital

Indorewala ENT Institute of Research Centre
Kalpatru Foundation Sanstha Hospital
Ramkrishna Medical Dr Kakadkar Hospital
Rotary Eye Hospital

Shri Chaitanya Medical Foundation Hospital

https://medicineeducation.org/colleges-offering-the-cps-courses/

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune
Baramati
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Aurangabad
Ahmednagar
Nagpur
Nagpur
Nagpur
Nagpur
Nagpur
Nashik
Nashik
Nashik
Nashik

Nashik

3/5



5/29/2020

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses In Maharashtra And Rajasthan

Anna Mhaishlkar Shinde Orthopaedic Hospital
Lion’s Eye Care’s Lion’s NAB Hospital

Miraj Medical Centre’s Wanless Hospital
Sarvamangal Pratisthan

Shaikh Institute of Orthopaedic & Trauma

Shri Tatyasaheb Ghatage Charitable Trust
Sou Vaijanta Sawant Trust Aditya Hospital
Uma Hospital & Research Centre

Viranand Somashekar Hospital & PG Institute
Apple Hospital & Research Institute

Kolhapur Orthopaedics Hospital

Masai Medical’'s Shri Swami Samarth Hospital
Patil Orthopaedics & Multiplicity Hospital

Patki Research Hospital

Lt Hariramji Bhattad Medical Foundation

Sou Alka K Maidarkar Trust's Paed Hospital
Vaishnavi Hospital & Endoscopy Centre
Vision Radio Diagnostic Centre

Ashwini Rural Medical College & Research
Ashwini Sahakari Hospital & Research Centre
Kasliwal Hospita

Navjeevan Child Hospital

Shobha Nursing Home Pvt Ltd

Shri Markandey Solapur Sahakari Rughnalaya

https://medicineeducation.org/colleges-offering-the-cps-courses/

Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Sangli
Kolhapur
Kolhapur
Kolhapur
Kolhapur
Kolhapur
Latur
Latur
Latur
Latur
Solapur
Solapur
Solapur
Solapur
Solapur

Solapur

4/5



5/29/2020

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses In Maharashtra And Rajasthan

Shri Seva Maidyakiya Medical Centre

Span Hospital

Chirantan Aarogya Seva & Chirantan Hospital
Shri Gurudatta Charitable Foundation

Dr BKL Walawalkar Hospital

Parker Medical Foundation Hospital

Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences

Dr Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh
Amrit Medical Foundation Nandadeep Hospital
Ghorpade Memorial Foundation’s Niramay Hospital
Gujar Memorial Hospital

Karad Janta Resh Centre’s City Medical Centre
Shri Seva Medical Foundation

Sanjeevan Multiplicity Hospital

https://medicineeducation.org/colleges-offering-the-cps-courses/

Solapur
Solapur
Dhule
Dhule
Ratnagiri
Ratnagiri
Wardha
Amravati
Satara
Satara
Satara
Satara
Satara

Yavatmal

5/5



