LIST OF COLLEGES AFFILIATED TO CPS

LIST OF COLLEGES OFFERING THE CPS COURSES IN MAHARASHTRA

S. NO	NAME OF THE HOSPITAL	LOCATION
1.	Bai Jerbai Wadia Hospital for Children	Mumbai
2.	Bakul Parekh's Children's Hospital	Mumbai
3.	Bhatia General Hospital	Mumbai
4.	BMC's Gandhi & Vora Rajawadi	Mumbai
5.	Jagjivanram Railway Hospital	Mumbai
6.	K J Somaiya Medical College	Mumbai
7.	KB Bhabha Hospital	Mumbai
8.	KB Haji Bachooali Ophthalmic Hospital	Mumbai
9.	Kenia Eye Hospital	Mumbai
10.	LH Hiranandani Hospital	Mumbai
11.	Masina Hospital	Mumbai
12.	Mumbai Port Trust Hospital	Mumbai
13.	Nanavati Hospital	Mumbai
14.	Nowrosjee Wadia Maternity Hospital	Mumbai
15.	PH Medical Centre	Mumbai
16.	Smt Nathibai Damodar Thackersey University	Mumbai
17.	Surya Children's Medical Pvt Ltd	Mumbai
18.	Dr Yewale Multiplicity Hospital for Children	Navi Mumbai
19.	Laxmi Charitable Trust's Eye Hospital	Navi Mumbai
20.	Life Line Hospital	Navi Mumbai
21.	Lotus Imaging Centre	Navi Mumbai

22.	Mahajan Hospital	Navi Mumbai
23.	Mathadi Hospital	Navi Mumbai
24.	MGM Group MCRI Hospital	Navi Mumbai
25.	Mohite Amrut Medical Foundation	Navi Mumbai
26.	Terna Medical College	Navi Mumbai
27.	Jupiter Lifeline Hospitals Ltd	Thane
28.	Rajiv Gandhi Medical College	Thane
29.	Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital	Pune
30.	Chinmay Pratisthan's Institutes of Paediatrics	Pune
31.	Deoyani Hospital	Pune
32.	Dhanashree Hospital	Pune
33.	Dr Patankar Medical Foundation	Pune
34.	Dwarika Sangamnerkar Medical Foundation	Pune
35.	Grant Hospital's Ruby Hall Clinic	Pune
36.	Hardikar Hospital	Pune
37.	Kamat Hospital	Pune
38.	KEM Hospital	Pune
39.	National Institute of Ophthalmology	Pune
40.	Noble Hospitals	Pune
41.	Omkar Accident Hospital	Pune
42.	PCMC's YCM Hospital	Pune
43.	PMC's Kamla Nehru Hospital	Pune
44.	Ruby Ailcare	Pune
45.	Sachin Kamble Orthopaedic & Sainath Hospital	Pune

46.	Sant Dyaneshwar Medical Foundation	Pune
47.	Skin & Surgery Asia Institute of Hair Transplant	Pune
48.	Sushila Apang Punavarsan Pratisthan	Pune
49.	Unique Medical Foundation	Pune
50.	Vignahan Pratisthan Bobade Hospital	Pune
51.	Jivraj Hospital	Baramati
52.	Anand Trust's Anand Hospital	Aurangabad
53.	Kamla Nehru Edu Society's Sakholkar Hospital	Aurangabad
54.	MGM MCRI Hospital	Aurangabad
55.	Sanjeevani Children Hospital	Aurangabad
56.	Saoji Pratisthan Centre's Saoji Ortho Hospital	Aurangabad
57.	Tapadia Diagnostic Hospital	Aurangabad
58.	Varad Netralaya of Sambre Guruji Memo Trust	Aurangabad
59.	Tambe Hospital of SMBT Sevabhavi Trust	Ahmednagar
60.	Evista Eye Care Centre	Nagpur
61.	Lata Mangeshkar Hospital	Nagpur
62.	Mahatme Eye Bank & Eye Hospital	Nagpur
63.	Radhakrishna Hospital & Research Institute	Nagpur
64.	Sushrut Orthopaedic Hospital	Nagpur
65.	Indorewala ENT Institute of Research Centre	Nashik
66.	Kalpatru Foundation Sanstha Hospital	Nashik
67.	Ramkrishna Medical Dr Kakadkar Hospital	Nashik
68.	Rotary Eye Hospital	Nashik
69.	Shri Chaitanya Medical Foundation Hospital	Nashik

70.	Anna Mhaishlkar Shinde Orthopaedic Hospital	Sangli
71.	Lion's Eye Care's Lion's NAB Hospital	Sangli
72.	Miraj Medical Centre's Wanless Hospital	Sangli
73.	Sarvamangal Pratisthan	Sangli
74.	Shaikh Institute of Orthopaedic & Trauma	Sangli
75.	Shri Tatyasaheb Ghatage Charitable Trust	Sangli
76.	Sou Vaijanta Sawant Trust Aditya Hospital	Sangli
77.	Uma Hospital & Research Centre	Sangli
78.	Viranand Somashekar Hospital & PG Institute	Sangli
79.	Apple Hospital & Research Institute	Kolhapur
80.	Kolhapur Orthopaedics Hospital	Kolhapur
81.	Masai Medical's Shri Swami Samarth Hospital	Kolhapur
82.	Patil Orthopaedics & Multiplicity Hospital	Kolhapur
83.	Patki Research Hospital	Kolhapur
84.	Lt Hariramji Bhattad Medical Foundation	Latur
85.	Sou Alka K Maidarkar Trust's Paed Hospital	Latur
86.	Vaishnavi Hospital & Endoscopy Centre	Latur
87.	Vision Radio Diagnostic Centre	Latur
88.	Ashwini Rural Medical College & Research	Solapur
89.	Ashwini Sahakari Hospital & Research Centre	Solapur
90.	Kasliwal Hospital	Solapur
91.	Navjeevan Child Hospital	Solapur
	Navjeevan Onne Hospital	Сощран
92.	Shobha Nursing Home Pvt Ltd	Solapur
92. 93.	· ·	·

0/29/2020	List Of Colleges Offering The Cps Courses in Manarashtra And Rajast	nan
94.	Shri Seva Maidyakiya Medical Centre	Solapur
95.	Span Hospital	Solapur
96.	Chirantan Aarogya Seva & Chirantan Hospital	Dhule
97.	Shri Gurudatta Charitable Foundation	Dhule
98.	Dr BKL Walawalkar Hospital	Ratnagiri
99.	Parker Medical Foundation Hospital	Ratnagiri
100.	Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences	Wardha
101.	Dr Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh	Amravati
102.	Amrit Medical Foundation Nandadeep Hospital	Satara
103.	Ghorpade Memorial Foundation's Niramay Hospital	Satara
104.	Gujar Memorial Hospital	Satara
105.	Karad Janta Resh Centre's City Medical Centre	Satara
106.	Shri Seva Medical Foundation	Satara
107.	Sanjeevan Multiplicity Hospital	Yavatmal